
CA 4 July Analysis

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

77

1087

2050

-643

1

45

1014

1723

-479

0

42

1086

1851

-526

3

79

743

1864

-831

GAT Constitutional Area 4  Leader: GABRIELE SABATOSANTI SCA

July 2018 to July 2018 (1 months) Results

CA 4

July (Only Results)

Jul-15 Jul-16 Jul-17

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

45

1014

1723

-479

0

42

1086

1851

-526

3

79

743

1864

-831

CA 4

Statement for 1st Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2015-2016

1st Qtr

2016-2017

1st Qtr

2017-2018

1st Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

15

430

2511

4610

-1225

5

213

2364

4332

-1333

12

338

1841

4251

-1669

CA 4

MD ANALYSIS



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

1

101

Sweden

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

12

40

-23

0

0

12

68

-50

0

0

29

56

-13

0

0

8

37

-25

104

Norway

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

10

35

-22

0

0

15

19

-3

0

0

7

44

-37

0

0

11

72

-30

107

Aland Is Finland

Finland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

16

86

-67

0

0

16

96

-79

0

1

33

98

-58

0

1

16

107

-79

109

Iceland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

5

13

-8

0

0

0

3

-3

0

0

3

8

-5

0

0

1

26

-25

106

Denmark

Faroe Islands

Greenland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

32

56

-20

0

0

18

49

-28

0

0

25

39

-13

0

0

8

35

-25

120

Estonia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

4

-4

0

0

3

4

-1

0

0

1

1

0

0

1

2

4

-1

131

Lithuania

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

3

-1

Total

Antti Forsell

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
3
75
234
-144

0
0
64
239
-164

0
1
98
246
-126

0
2
49
284
-185

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

102

Liechtenstein

Switzerland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

11

16

-4

0

1

12

61

-47

0

0

39

161

-120

0

1

42

91

-45

111

Germany

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

189

263

-62

0

1

209

234

3

0

0

205

231

-3

0

3

151

225

-45

114

Austria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

4

30

99

-61

0

0

6

14

-6

0

1

43

83

-34

0

1

22

98

-73

Total

Daniel Isenrich

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
4

230
378
-127

0
2

227
309
-50

0
1

287
475
-157

0
5

215
414
-163

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2017-2018

119

Hungary

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

13

-13

121

Poland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

4

8

-3

122

Czech Republic

Slovak Republic

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

21

4

7

18

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1

1

0

124

Romania

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

11

11

0

126

Croatia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1

11

-9

129

Slovenia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

3

5

-2

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

2

21

-19

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1

21

-18

Total

Miklos Horvath

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
21
27
98
-46

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

116

Spain

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

19

63

-44

0

0

19

37

-18

0

1

21

18

5

0

0

0

0

0

105

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

3

164

154

40

0

5

111

151

-9

0

2

129

184

-17

0

2

88

135

-18

110

Netherlands

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

15

23

-5

0

0

42

47

0

0

0

19

25

1

0

0

26

50

-21

118

Turkey

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

27

13

100

-53

0

3

14

98

-75

0

2

10

111

-97

0

5

13

124

-103

115

Portugal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

4

33

-26

0

0

21

31

-9

0

6

24

35

-2

0

0

0

0

0

128

Israel

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

13

-13

0

0

3

14

-10

0

0

8

11

-2

0

0

0

7

-7

133

Northern Ireland

Republic Of Ireland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

27

-24

Total

Joost Paijmans

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
32
215
386
-101

0
8

210
378
-121

0
11
211
384
-112

0
7

129
343
-173

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

1

-1

0

0

0

1

-1

0

0

4

0

4

0

0

0

0

0

116

Spain

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

6

30

-18

103

France

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

22

156

357

-84

1

22

189

242

24

0

2

128

226

-53

0

0

0

0

0

115

Portugal

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

13

35

-17

112

Belgium

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

37

37

4

0

0

31

27

6

0

1

40

34

9

0

0

0

0

0

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

6

7

-1

0

0

0

3

-3

0

0

10

6

4

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Joaquim Borralho

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
22
199
402
-82

1
22
220
273
26

0
3

182
266
-36

0
1
19
65
-35

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

3

10

-7

0

0

4

15

-8

0

0

3

25

-22

0

0

0

0

0

103

France

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

119

232

-83

108

Italy

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

4

299

489

-126

0

1

226

408

-139

0

7

254

366

-57

0

0

0

0

0

112

Belgium

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

22

27

47

8

117

Cyprus

Greece

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

8

59

-49

0

10

19

30

1

0

0

9

20

-11

0

0

0

0

0

113

Luxembourg

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

9

7

2

Total

Claudette Cornet

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
5

310
558
-182

0
11
249
453
-146

0
7

266
411
-90

1
22
155
286
-73

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

14

-8

108

Italy

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

20

134

294

-103

117

Cyprus

Greece

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

5

39

-24

119

Hungary

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

8

9

-1

0

0

12

0

12

0

0

4

2

2

0

0

0

0

0

121

Poland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

7

-7

0

1

4

7

-2

0

18

6

12

13

0

0

0

0

0

122

Czech Republic

Slovak Republic

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

2

19

-17

0

0

4

23

-19

0

0

2

7

-5

0

0

0

0

0

123

Russian Federation

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

2

0

2

0

0

3

0

4

0

0

2

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

124

Romania

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

9

4

5

0

0

9

15

-6

0

0

0

5

-5

0

0

0

0

0

126

Croatia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

4

19

-13

0

0

2

2

0

0

0

10

10

2

0

0

0

0

0

129

Slovenia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

9

3

6

0

0

3

4

-1

0

1

9

8

2

0

0

0

0

0

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

130

Bulgaria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

4

6

-2

0

0

7

5

2

0

0

3

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

131

Lithuania

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

6

0

6

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

3

7

-4

0

0

0

0

0

132

Macedonia (Fyrom)

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

11

14

25

14

0

1

0

15

-14

0

0

3

14

-11

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Elena Appiani

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
11
58
92
-7

0
2
44
71
-24

0
19
42
69
-5

1
21
143
347
-135



2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

6

27

-21

Total

Heiko Dallmann

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
0
6
27
-21

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 4




